EARLY CHILDHOOD W@WW

520 Zang Street, Suite 212; Broomfield, CO 80021

Alexandra Boyce, MA, LPC, NCC, 7209246602

Fee Schedule and Scheduling Contract

Payment for services is an important part of any professional relationspigyr@ents and fees
must be paid at the time of each session. Please feel free to discuss any questions or concerns you have
regarding our fee agreement with me at any ti®essions must be cancelled with 24-hour notice to
my voice mail (above). You will be charged $50 for missing a session, or canceling less tHaou2d in
advance.

Intake appoitment $125
Ongoing herapy services $110 per herapeutic hour (450 minutes)

Providing comprehensive service to you and your family is important to me, and sometimes requires
work above and beyond the therapy hour. This could include phone calls or consultations with outside
providers Jetters written at your request, and court testimony. Fees for these services are listed below.
Insurance typically does not cover these services.

Additional Services Fees

School visits, attending meetings at your request (including travel) $110per hour
Legal work (including preparation and travel) $250 per hour
Letter writing $110per hour

While there is no charge for phone calls emails to checkin briefly or to discuss scheduling,
phone calls or enails requiring review or response taking 10 minutes oora will be billed as follows:

Phone calls/e-mails (over 10 minutes) $110 per hour
I, the undersigned, agree to a fee of per session, or if | am using my insurance, | agree to pay
a copay of . Client fees not paid in a timely manner will be forwarded to collections, and |

will be responsible for any collection fees incurred. Checks returned for insufficient funds will be charged
a $30 processing fee. If preauthorization is requirethdyrance, it is my responsibility to obtain this.

Should my insurance company fail to pay for services, | will be responsible for fees incurred at the above
rates.

My signature below indicates my agreement to pay all fees as outlined by this contract.

Signature of client/parent/guarantor Date

Printed namef client/parent/guarantor Date



